The value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices, whether those changes
are caused by factors specific to the individual instrument, its issuer or factors affecting all instruments in the
market. The Consolidated Entity will always be subject to market risk as it invests its capital in securities that are
not risk free. This is reflected in the market price of these securities which can and will fluctuate. The Consolidated
Entity may endeavour to manage this risk through entering into derivative contracts, futures, options or swaps
(as applicable).

Equity price risk is also managed by ensuring that investment activities are undertaken in accordance with Board
established mandate limits and investment strategies.

Sensitivity analysis
The Consolidated Entity has performed a sensitivity analysis on its exposure to equity securities price risk for its
listed financial assets at fair value through profit or loss. The analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year
results and equity which could result from a change in these risks. The ASX/S&P 200 Accumulation Index was
utilised as the benchmark for the investment portfolio.

  Profit  Profit  Equity  Equity
  2022  2021  2022  2021
  $  $  $  $

5% increase  509,294  281,645  509,294  281,645
5% decrease  (509,294)  (281,645)  (509,294)  (281,645)

(ii) Interest rate risk

The Consolidated Entity’s Loans and Receivables are generally at fixed rates and where applicable, asset-
specific debt may be 'term matched' with fixed interest rates to endeavour to hedge those specific cash flows. The
Consolidated Entity’s policy is to ensure that, where appropriate, all material interest rates in relation to non-
recourse financing within an investment are fixed for the term of the non-recourse financing.

The Consolidated Entity may be entitled to receive a fixed rate of interest in relation to its financial assets. Interest
income received as cash or, where there is a reasonable probability of receipt, accrued as income, are recognised